LS &

P! pmS Poc 470713

Estimate and Certification for Payment

Unitas Construction, Inc.
17515 Spring Cypress Rd Suite C707
Cypress, Tx 77429
281-850-000
Project: Sanshury Boulevard
Owner Fort Bend County P.0. No 166452
Address 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13111
mond, 1exas
Initial Contract Time 180 days
Attention Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions [¢] days
invoice No Pay kstimate # 2 Previous Approved Extensions 0 days
Start Date Total Contract Time 130 days
Current Contract Completion Date 1/11/2019 Spent Days 108 days @ /
Estimate Cut Off Date Days Remaining 72
Date of Estimate 073172018 =
A. Contract Amount to Date /
1. Contract Price $ 2,324,077.00
2. Approved Change Orders S -
5 -
. ® -
Total Changes to Date $ -
Total Contract Amount s 2,324,077.00 -~
B. Earnings to Date /
1. Previous Work Completed 23.26% Previous Earnings ] 540,611.00
2. Work Completed this Period 15.39% Earnings this Period : o so ;‘5
3. Work Completed to Date 38.60% /. WX ) T
4. Materials on Site
Total Earnings g BOE, 17450 .~
C Reductions
1. Retainage 10% of S 898,174.50 s 89,817.45
Total Payments Due ] )
Less Previous Payments
Total Amount Due Contractor this Estimate/Invoice 5 321,807.15 a%\a@@

is knowledge, information and belief that the Work has been completed in
ent shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

- 3-Zoh

The undersigned Contractor certifies to the best
Accordance with the Plans and Spacifications a

Prepared By: Chris Scruggs Date:
Contractor Slgresfire

The foregoing e@afe of is trde %rrec‘c o tfu.(;est of "ny knowledge and belief.

Approved By: : " Date: i } 1R [ 2@}3&
Proje ) b

Approved By: Date:
Engineg = & %



PAY ESTIMATE: # 2
PROJECT: Sansbury Blvd

JOB# B18-064
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of $321,807.15 representing payment under the above referenced contract
for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the SANSBURY BLVD in Fort Bend County,

Texas, and represented by payment request dated 10/31/2018 covering all such work from 10/01/2018 to
10/31/2018 less retention up to that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above
date by undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to
indemnify and save harmless Fort Bend County against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever
that may arise by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said improvements, prior to
the above date. The undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien- rights against all real
property owned by Fort Bend County in Fort Bend County, Texas, arising out of work performed or materials
furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $2,324,077.00 v’

CHANGE ORDERS - Add $0.00
Deduct $0.00

TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $2,324,077.00

Value of Completed Work $898,174.50

Less Retention 10% $ 89,817.45.
Net value of Completed Work $808,357.05 v/
$486,549.90

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES:
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE:
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE:
CONTRACT BALANCE:

$321,807.15
$808,357.05
$1,515,719.95

$35,756.35
$54,061.10
$89 8]7 45

Amount Retainage This Invoice
Amount Retainage Previous
Total Retainage to Date

By:.

UNITAS CO STRUCTION INC.

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY of

This Instrument was gcknowledged before me on NoLed &f//"’ 2018 by C /(— zoj jéf’),(.(. -'4(%(’)
of J(selen) Cerofreachm ! ¢ . a Texas Corporation, on beha/lI f said corporation. J
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on mlﬂ M‘—day of 4W’3’L .2018.

s

tary Public for the State of Texas
wWhing, e . -
i \“Qafv”ﬂ"f,;'z EUNICE BETANCOURT MylCommission Expires; /e~ /5 = /.7~
Q nE ‘-=N tary Public, State of Texas
P93 Comm. Expires 10-15-2022

~\-~Z"
FGE  Notary 1D 11983532

g

© 5 ol e 3

4@-’-’5‘0

el

“\Hlu;,

-
W

"




Unitas Construction, Inc.

17515 Spring Cypress Rd, Suite C707

Cypress, Tx 77429

281-850-000
Vendor # - 26954
PO # 166452
FBC Mobility Project # 13111
PAY ESTIMATE # 2
WEW CONT  QTYTHIS CONTRACT = TOTALAMT MATERIALSON  QTY PREV TOTALQTY  TOTAL AMT %
» TFEM DESCRIPTION UNIT  QTY NONTH  UNITPRICE  THIS MONTH HAND MONTH TO DATE TODATE  COMPLETE
A. BITE PREPARATION
i Clearing and Grubbing STA 28.00 $  1,40000 $ - 29.00 20.00 § 4060000 100.00%
2 Rermove Existng Concrete SY 33.00 $ 2000 § . 5 $ . 0.00%
3 Remove Existng Curb LF 50,00 $ 100 § - E % - 0.00%
4 Borrow CY  13,013.00 8 1500 § ; -8 - 0.00%
5 Roadway Excavation cY 6,782.00 $ 800 S . 5,762.00 5,782,00 $§ 46,266.00 100.00%
SUBTOTAL OF SITE PREPARATION $ . $  86,856.00 30.72%
B. PAVEMENT
6 Lime Stabilized Subgrade (8" Depth) SY  18,084.00 $ 300 & " -8 . 0.00%
7 Type A, Hydraled Lime (Estimated at 8% by Dry Weight) TON 478.00 $ 18200 § . " $ & 0.00%
8 Reinforced Concrete Pavement (8" Thick) Sy 16,881.00 'y 4700 § _ ‘ s - 0.00%
9 Pedestrian Reling Type PR1 LF 438.00 % 7500 § R - 8 - 0.00%
0 SGTTYPH LF 4.00 $ 180000 § “ -5 s 0.00%
k| Flex Beam Guardrail Including Mow Strip LF 405.00 $ 3500 § . . 3 % 0.00%
12 Flex Beam Guardrall Terminal Section(Biunt End) EA 4.00 $ 9000 $ & - 8 - 0.00%
13 Concrete Curb LF 10,916.00 $ 250 $ < - $ - 0,00%
14 Corerete Median Pavement (6" Thick) 8Y 24.00 $ 5000 § . - $ - 0.00%
15 Coloring Concrete Median (Black) sy 24.00 $ 1400 § . = $ - 0.00%
SUBTOTAL OF PAVEMENT $ 3 3 . 0.00%
C. STORM SEWER
18 Trench Safety System LF 232700 550700 § 050 $  1,163.50 2327.00 §  1,163.50 100.00%
17 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type it with RubberGaskets LF 1,631.00 $ 7000 § R 1,632.00 1,632.00 § 114,240.00 100.06%
18 30" Relnforced Concrete Pipe, Type il with Rubber Gaskets LF 391.00 $ 80.00 & - 391.00 391.00 § 31,280.00 100.00%
19 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Typs 1l with Rubber Gaskets LF 244.00 $ 11000 § % 247,00 247,00 § 2717000 101.23%
20 Corugaled Melal Pipe {GAL STL 24 IN) LF 81,00 3 BOOD § . 61.00 61.00 §  4,880.00 100.00%
21 Precast SET (Type Il) (24M) (RCP) (8:1) (P} EA 4.00 $ 200000 $ . 4,00 400 $ 800000 100.00%
22 Precast Concrete Manhole (Al Depths) EA 7.00 80D $ 300000 $  18,000.00 1.00 7.00 § 21,000.00 100.00%
23 Precast Concrée Manhole on Reinforced Concrete Box EA 3.00 300 § 1,80000 § 5,400.00 300 § 540000 100.00%
24 Precast Concrele Type 'B-B' Inlet (Medifled)(All Depths) EA 12.00 300 $ 850000 $ 10,500.00 3.00 6.00 $§ 21,000.00 50.00%
25 Concrete Box Gulvert (5X4°) LF 83500 35500 $ 30000 3 106,500.00 180.00 53500 § 160,500.00 100.00%
26 Concrete Box Gulvert (10X5') LF 80000 90000 § 62000 §  124,000.00 300.00 500.00 $ 310,000.00 100.00%
27 Reinforeed Concrete Slope Paving (5" Thick) 3 cy 174.00 10000 § 55000 $  55,000.00 100,00 $ 55,000.00 87.47%
28 Broken Concrele Riprap (18" Thick) cy 172.00 $ 10000 § z - . 0.00%
29 WINGWALL (PW-1) (HW=OFTHLW=175FT) EA 1.00 § 4500100 $ - -8 = 0.00%
30 WINGWALL (FW-S) (HW=0.6F T)(LW=18FT) EA 1.00 $ 600000 § R -8 - 0.00%
31 WINGWALL (PW-1) (HW=6.5 FT){LW=87 FT) EA 1.00 100 & 1800000 §  16,000.00 100 § 16,000.00 100.00%
32 WINGWALL (PW-1) (HW=6.5F T){LW=115FT) EA 1.00 100 § 2000000 $  20,000.00 1.00 § 20,000.00 100.00%

102018 312PM

1of2



17515 Spring Cypress Rd, Suite C707

Cypress, Tx 77429
281-850-000
Vendor # - 26954
PO # 166452
FBC Mobility Project # 13111
PAY ESTIMATE # 2
ITEM CONT QTYTHIS CONTRACT TOTAL AMT  MATERIALS ON QTY PREV TOTAL QTY ~ TOTAL AMT %
# ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT Qry MONTH UNIT PRICE THIS MONTH HAND MONTH TO DATE TO DATE COMPLETE

SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER $ 35656350 $ 795633.50 85.00%

D. SIGNING AND STRIPING
33 Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install EA 3.00 3 350,00 § “ - 3 - 0.00%
34 Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnish & Apply LF 398.00 3 070 § B " 5 - 0.00%
35 Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | {Thermoplastic) 4" White/Dashed - Furpish & Apply (15'over 40') LF 2,074.00 $ 080 $ 3 & $ - 0.00%
36 Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | {Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Fumnish & Apply LF 514.00 $ 110 $ " 5 $ - 0.00%
37 Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (T hermoplastic) 12" White/Solid - Furnish & Apply LF: 420.00 $ 330 § 5 - [ - 0.00%
38 Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (T hermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Apply LF 278.00 $ 650 - - B - 0.00%
39 Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Apply EA 6.00 $ 13000 $ . - $ - 0.00%
40 Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-LEFT - Furnish & Apply EA 6.00 $ 130.00 $ " -8 8 0.00%
41 Non-Reflectorized Raised Traffic Buttons (W) EA 67.00 $ 450 § . v & - 0.00%
42 Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type I1-C-R - Furnish & Install EA 205,00 $ 450 § . g $ = 0.00%
43 Curb Paint for Median Noses (Yeliow) LF 980.00 $ 101§ ” . - 0.00%

SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND STRIPING $ . $ - 0.00%

E. TRAFFIC CONTROL
44 Traffic Controi MO 8.00 100 $ 1,00000 § 1,000.00 2,00 3.00 § 300000 50.00%

SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL $ 1,000.00 $ 300000 50.00%

F. BWPPP (STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN)
45 Block Sodding (16" Behind Curb) SY  1,600.00 3 400 § 4 R - 0.00%
48 Hydromuich Seeding AC 425 $  1,350.00 $ . 8 - 0.00%
47 Reinforced Filler Fabric Barrier (instali, remove and replace) LF 2,646.00 $ 200 $ " 2,650 265000 $ 530000 100.15%
48 inlet Protection Barrier (Stage |, with Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence EA 23.00 $ 110,00 § " 6 6.00 § 660.00 26.08%
49 Stablized Construction Access (TY 1) sy 269.00 s 2500 % 2 269 269.00 § 6725.00 100.00%
50 TDPES General Permit No. TXR1 50000; Notice of Intent(NOI) Application Fee ($325) Ls 1.00 $ 32500 $ . = $ - 0.00%
51 Rock Filter Dams (Type 2) LF 215.00 3 50.00 $ . & $ - 0.00%

SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN $ . $§ 12685.00 33.56%

GRAND TOTAL FOR ITEMS (A TO F)

GRAND TOTAL $__ 357,563.50 % 608,174.50 38.66%

11912018 312 PM

20f2



